

Dear Community Member,

The Fort Lee High School Academic Hall of Fame was established by former Superintendent, Dr. Alan Sugarman, and the Academic Service Awards Committee. This is the 39th year that a Fort Lee High School alumnus will be inducted into the Academic Hall of Fame. Induction is based on meritorious service to the individual's professional endeavors and overall community involvement.

Fort Lee High School is requesting your input. If you would like to nominate someone, you may complete the electronic form by visiting <u>2024 Academic Hall of Fame Nomination Form</u> or complete the bottom portion of this form and return via e-mail (<u>kdrumgoole@flboe.com</u>) or by mail to Kate Drumgoole, Director of School Counseling Services, 3000 Lemoine Ave, Fort Lee, NJ 07024.

If the information requested is not known, please enter, "Unknown." One form should be submitted for each nominee. All nominations must be submitted by 4:00 PM on Wednesday, February 21, 2024.

Sincerely,

Kate Drumgoole

Kate Drumgoole Director of School Counseling Nominee's First and Last Name:

Nominee's mailing address, phone number, and e-mail address:

Nominee's year of graduation from FLHS:

Nominee's profession and community involvement:

Nominator's First and Last Name:

Nominator's mailing address, phone number, and e-mail address: